 1 / 11
N32G003x5                                                       Product Brief
N32G003 series uses a 32-bit ARM Cortex®-M0 core, with a maximum operating frequency of 48MHz. It
integrates up to 29.5KB of encrypted Flash, 3KB SRAM, multiple communication bus interfaces like UART,
I2C, SPI, and analog interfaces such as 12-bit ADC and COMP.
Key Features
⚫ CPU core
―  A 32-bit ARM Cortex®-M0 core, supporting single-cycle hardware multiply instruction

―  QFN20 (3mm x 3mm)
―  TSSOP20 (6.5mm x 4.4mm)
⚫ Ordering information
 3 / 11
Reference Part Number
N32G003x5 N32G003F5S7, N32G003F5Q7
N32G003x4 N32G003F4S7, N32G003F4Q7
 4 / 11
1 Naming Convention
Figure 1-1 N32G003 Series Part Number Information
 5 / 11
2 Product Configurations
Table 2-1 N32G003 Series Resource Configuration
Device N32G003F5Q7/F4Q7 N32G003F5S7/F4S7
Flash capacity (KB) 29.5/16 29.5/16
SRAM capacity (KB) 3 3
CPU frequency ARM Cortex®-M0 @48MHz
Operating conditions 2~5.5V/-40~105℃